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October 15, 2025

Clerk »

Supreme Court of the United States
1 First Street, NE

Washington, D.C. 20002

RE: AARON J. MINDIOLA V. STATE OF ARIZONA, ET AL.
Dear Sir or Madam:

I certify that at the request of the Petitioner, on October 15, 2025, I caused
service to be made pursuant to Rule 29 on the following counsel for the Respondents:

RESPONDENTS State of Arizona; RESPONDENTS Maricopa County and

Dawn Bergin; Kris Mayes, Angie Pokorski:

Rogers: , Daniel P. Struck

Bruce C. Smith : Kevin L. Nguyen

Daniel Murphy . Elaine Percevecz

Sean Healy Struck Love Bojanowski & Acedo, PLC
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP 3100 West Ray Road, Suite 300
888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 900 Chandler, Arizona 85226
Portland, Oregon 97204-2025 480.420.1600

971.712.2800 , EPercevecz@strucklove.com
Susan.Hunter@lewisbrisbois.com dstruck@strucklove.com
Sean.Healy@lewisbrisbois.com knguyen@strucklove.com

Dan . Murphy@lewisbrisbois.com
Bruce.Smith@lewisbrisbois.com

This service was effected by sending three copies of a Petition for Writ of
Certiorari in an official “first class mail” receptacle of the United States Post Office as
well as well as by transmitting digital copies via electronic mail.

Sincerely, 7
Jack S ber, Esq. :

Principal

RECEIVED
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~. LISA KAY NICHOLSON Sworn and subscribed before me this 15th day of October 2025.
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